21
2
1
2
1
2
1
2

DIN terminal
DIN terminal with light/surge voltage supressor
How to Order
[Option]
Note) CE/UKCA-compliant:
For D or DZ only
Electrical entry/With light/surge voltage suppressor
CE/UKCA-compliant
E Grommet terminal
GS Grommet with surge voltage suppressor
G Grommet
Valve
size
1 to 4
Valve
size
5 to 7
EZ Grommet terminal with light/surge voltage suppressor
T Conduit terminal
TZ Conduit terminal with light/surge voltage suppressor
D
DZ
D
DZ
Electrical entrySymbol
Electrical entrySymbol
Valve
size
1 to 4
Valve
size
5 to 7
∗ For connection, prepare a
fitting compliant with ISO
16030 and JIS B 8674.
560D
10
(P2)
1 2
12
(P1)
12
(P1)
12
(P1)
21 12
1 212
10
(P2)
12
(P1)
Air operated
External pilot
solenoid
VNA11 VNA12
VNA Series
Note 1) No freezing
Note 2) Lubrication is not allowed for use with EPDM seal material.
Note 3) For external pilot solenoid, it is recommended that the pilot solenoid valve be oriented
either vertically upward or horizontally.
Note) For “How to Order” pilot solenoid valves, refer to page 565.
Port size
Pilot solenoid valve SF4--23
SF4-D
DZ -23-Q
Allowable voltage fluctuation
Temperature rise

Note 1) (  ): G thread
564C
How to Order Pilot Solenoid Valves
Valve size 1/2/3/4 Valve size 5/6/7
Accessory
Function plate for VO307 (D seal, with screw): DXT152-14-5A
Manual override
∗ Semi-standard
Non-locking push type
Non-locking push
type A (projecting)
Slotted locking
type B (tool required)
Nil
A∗
B∗
Electrical entry/
With light/surge voltage suppressor
E Grommet terminal
GS Grommet with surge voltage suppressor
G Grommet
EZ
Grommet terminal
with light/surge voltage suppressor
T Conduit terminal
TZ
Conduit terminal
with light/surge voltage suppressor
D DIN terminal
DZ DIN terminal
with light/surge voltage suppressor
—
—
—
—
—
—
CE/UKCA-
compliant
Coil rated voltage
Note 1) Semi-standard
Note 2) For other rated volt-
ages, please consult
with SMC.
Electrical entry
100 VAC 50/60 Hz
200 VAC 50/60 Hz
110 VAC 50/60 Hz
220 VAC 50/60 Hz
24 VDC
12 VDC
240 VAC 50/60 Hz
1
2
3 Note 1)
4 Note 1)
5
6 Note 1)
7 Note 1)
G
GS
D
DZ
Grommet
DIN terminal
CE/UKCA-
compliant
DIN terminal with light/
surge voltage suppressor
Grommet with surge